PARTS LIST
ETE

FM930 HKIN—F7

2021%£ 6  Jun . 2021

HRAEetIHIZ7 U v o IHI crour



IN—IYVXAFDRAIZDNT

1) YRALDREHEARIZDONT

JRRDERHEABRITTRICRIBEICHH-THBALES,

RuEs| BRES R Jaff%l s | mmew | om ¥ =
Key No Parts No Description @ R/P | Serial Number | Size and details Remarks
@ @ ® @ ® ® @

® RHEES  ASAMMAENTVEESLIAMDESE—HSEHLITKY, MBS HRGIHEET .

Q@ HREES HREEEETLIHOBRESTI,

Q@ #HAEBEH EHROBHEEX-FMXTERRLTHYET.

@ @ #H RELESHEYOERBEHZRTLTHYET,

® H #aft HeRERICLLIFBREBRREDEBRMEESTERRLTHYET,

® EASH - HREAEEERRESELSIRTLTHYES.

@ B o  FREBROBTRENLTHYFET.

iE & BREOLEK-FRAFSARRLTHYZFET,

@ #2 K BEROEXZERRLTHYFET .

2) =, HFEICONT

REEMERICLIHAREIBEMEDEBRIEDRRIEIRDEYTY )

RIS BES

* HMREEETA (BRESRICCOT—ID1HLHLDFHEN-LEE AL )

A HIB£ICERMESHY GFFIERREHARKZOVT NICELET THEFT . )

HEROAEEESY GFHBRIIHARKOVTNICHLERMT THEFET A, IBHAIEHE S
[CEfFHFAHIEIFHEFRE A )

D FEMROEREELGL (FEm IR G, BRREBREMICOAEFTHEET,)

E BN THYBERSHBISHEL A

F BEILER M THYERSHBISSHERL A

)

IBED G (TEEICRY MG, URHBREHGE (OY— Iz aESHICIHR AR SHERIC

~XxXXxXx: HERES XXXxXx SHET
XX XXX~ BERES xXxXxXxx Sk




==
==}

ASSY 72T R H 54k OP :AJav IN RS
Inc e HFET UP E d B EX HER
AR FRE Low :TF I RS

Fr. Ay k SST.D :REAVA—F t HER

Re. ) Us 7y4—44X ® EE

L.H LIk 0. #A—nN—H4aX COMP a>TFU—+bt (EA AT AR

3) 45AKMZIDINT
ASAMIIZASSYE M- BAE AR EH N TOET A, BT LEERLGEKERTEOTEHYEE A,
FEHGHREBEESZRVHET-ONDERELGDIEDTT  ATAMIFEINTWSE S LIANDRHEEES

—HSEAHLITKY. EDRHLEBESHA MBS ERHALIILEH>TVET,

ZEXITDNT
1) BRETEXDREE. BBARES -BRAM-BEHESHMLET I,
2) TEXOEBAIE. RAELTEREUNDRAZIIRDFEE A,
3) DINISEGRITIE, N T MIERS Fwd CHERABEVNET,
(MEROFLUREFERAINET EEABBOUEEECITIRRELLGYET )

4) Ehanffitg (L. BIRDIMAMERES RIS,

KAMMRIEIFELGCERITHEAHYFET



1) Description of items in the list.

INTRODUCTION

RHES nl‘un%"? nl‘un%ﬁ‘ Qt f% ﬁﬁr\’?% §=‘ T." ﬁ% %
v ;
Key No Parts No Description @ RP | Serial Number | Size and details Remarks

©WEO®O®OO O

Model

D

Serial Number
Size and details

Remarks

Key No. :The number are shown the relevant part in the diagram.

Parts No. :The parts numbers are generated as a unique number to identify and manage.
Description :Descriptions are written in Japanese and English.

Quantity It represents the quantity of each part contained in key number.

Interchangeability :Mark to show interchangeability when replacing former parts with new ones.

It helps to identify a correct parts due to design changes.
:Dimensions of standard parts.
:Specifications, descriptions, etc. of parts.

:Each types of model is mentioned.

Mark and Abbreviation

Mark when parts are changed, interchangeability of new and former parts is shown as below.

Mark Description
* This mark appearing “Parts No.” column indicates parts not to be supplied.
A New and old parts are mutually interchangeable.
B New parts can be substituted for old parts, but vice versa Thus, new part may be supplied to
order asking for supply of old parts.
D New and old parts are not interchangeable.
E This is an additional parts and applicable serial numbers are filled in the column “Serial Number”.
F This is a discontinued parts and applicable serial numbers are filled in the column “Serial Number”.
0 Old parts will be supplied until IAT run out stocks and thereafter new substituted parts will be
started to supply. (“O” mark appears in the column Parts No.)
~ X X X X X:Up toX X X X X for serial numbers.
X X X X X~:X XXX X and up for serial numbers.




Abbreviation

ASSY :Assembly

Inc :Including

AR :Required

Fr. :Front
Re. :Rear
L.H :Left
3) Diagrams

upP

LOW

:Right oP : Optional IN
:Upper d :Diameter EX
:Lower :Length

: Standard t : Thickness

:Undersize [6) :Diameter

:Oversize COMP :Complete

Diagrams show assembly parts and each unit parts; however, it does not always

show exactly the same shape and sizes of service parts.

These are visual aids easily to find correct parts numbers you need. Using parts

:Intake

:Exhaust

numbers in the diagrams and key numbers in the parts list, appropriate parts can be identified.

How to order

1) When placing order, please send a parts number, parts name and quantity of the necessary part.

2) Basically, IAT do not accept your return request except IAT's failure.

3) Be sure to use SHIBAURA genuine parts for SHIBAURA products. (Warranty does not cover

when the use of parts which are not SHIBAURA service parts.)

X This parts list may be modified without notice.



AHMBIE, 201 5F4ADBETNFIOOEBNEFTINEL, RITETILEIVY YRV OO DB E A
BRYET,

BREIEXWEEERICEK., BEROFREEZEWHIETS-0IC IV VOB KB ERRICTERLITZS,

IV VBRI AT TEROE S E SRS,

Iy v B4

B Rx
CONTENTS
& HEAM
FIG.NO. SUBJECT
@ XREEFE
101 RIS—ETER
@I U MR
201 IOUE
® % 5l



FIG 101. R/ \—FT7 &}

RHES | #mEs EIEREY ) B S EH Q'ty | EASH RU~T Tm%
Key No Part No Parts Name FM930 R/P Application Description Remarks
1 720053790 |nvb I ASSY HANDLE ASSY 1
2 720063271 |nv/b wELVE ASSY HOLDER 1
3 010709009 |FIbk : Mb5x20 BOLT 4
4 720973184 |Fh : M6x26 BOLT 2
5 720623392 |7 VY7 GRIP 1
6 720173130 |nv/b W HANDLE 2
7 720973647 |A7Ya SCREW 2
8 720053780 |nvF WASSY HANDLE ASSY 1
9 720623090 |7 V7 GRIP 1
10 720024220 |¥ Y/-2ASSY CASE GEAR ASSY 1
11 040126002 |F -~ 7Yy BEARING 1
12 036500032 |Aty7 vy SNAP RING 1
13 050103120 |#4Wy-l OIL SEAL 1
14 720363060 |77/ FRANGE 1
15 720973178 | Wb M6x14 BOLT 3
16 040106002 |F -~ 7Yy BEARING 1
17 720273810 |¥ ¥ GEAR 1
18 720293350 |77t SHAFT 1
19 060610000 |7 U-AZY7 W GREESE NIPPLE 1
20 720273800 |74+ M ¥.COMPL GEAR COMP 1
21 052400320 |0V O-RING 1
22 720973721 |A7ANTYVY WASHER 1
23 720273830 |t ZAv¥ ¥ GEAR 1
24 040126000 |F -~ T7Uv7 BEARING 1
25 036100010 (A+V7° Uvy SNAP RING 1
26 036500026 (A+V7° Uy SNAP RING 1
27 720113470 |b 747 ¥¥7¢+ DRIVE SHAFT 1
28 720125100 |n 417 COMP PIPE COMP 1
29 720973780 |h7- COLLAR 1
30 720973643 | Wb : M6x10 BOLT 2
31 022300008 |fvh:U NUT 1
32 026100008 |7y WASHER 1
33 720473690 |A7- STAY 1
34 720973720 |A7ANTYVY WASHER 1
35 010709013 |[F Wb : M6x20 BOLT 3




FIG 101. R/ \—FT7 &}

RHES | #mEs EIEREY ) B S EH Q'ty | EASH RU~T Tm%
Key No Part No Parts Name FM930 R/P Application Description Remarks
36 010709006 |F Wb : Mbx12 BOLT 1
37 720333780 |4 HOLDER 1
38 725130022 777 FAN 1
39 720723260 |h7- COLLAR 1
40 195833700 |7 L-F BLADE 1
41 720333790 |FME HOLDER 1
42 720323210 | wh BOLT 1
43 720463440 |7 v* DECK 1
44 010709017 |F Wb : Mbx14 BOLT 5
45 125034600 [ARy MV LN — ASSY THROTTLE LEVER 1
46 199113140 (7777 CLAMP 2
47 720960340 |#-47 L-F NAME PLATE 1
48 190193940 |3-vav7 L-t CAUTION 1
49 720953180 |3-¥av7 L-t CAUTION 1
50 190193950 |[3-vav7 L-t CAUTION 1
b1 190193900 |3-Yav7 L-t CAUTION 1
52 720613271 |nvh b HANDLE 1
53 720983600 |hUns¥z TOOL 1
54 195633040 |+h % GOGGLES 1
b5 720983370 | yyAAN F WRENCH 1
56 720940060 |RT7YHAET AV 3 OPERATION MANUAL 1




FIG 201. T

& O

O

RHES | #mEs EIEREY ) B S EH Q'ty | EASH RU~T Tm%
Key No Part No Parts Name FM930 R/P Application Description Remarks
1 115253470 7777747+ CRANK SHAFT 1
2 110035190 |77777-AASSY CRANK CASE ASSY 1
3 040106201 |F -~ 7Yy BALL BEARING 2
4 050209070 |#4Io—I OIL SEAL 2
5 030500512 |/99t v DOWEL PIN 2
6 110035200 |77797-AASSY CRANK CASE ASSY 1
7 010709010 |F Wb : M5x25 BOLT 5
8 115013311 |t" AFYASSY PISTON ASSY 1
9 115113650 |t z2b/Uvy RING , PISTON 2
10 115323040 |t AbvE" Y PIN, PISTON 1
11 198343210 |7Yy7 CLIP 2
12 042709008 |=—F W~ 7YY NEEDLE BEARING 1
13 110213690 |YUvx CYLINDER 1
14 010709009 |F Wb : M5x20 BOLT 6
15 150103580 |774%4-l FLYWHEEL , MAGNETO 1
16 150053420 |47 Zyvava{MASSY COIL ASSY , IGNITION 1
17 185603500 |74¥1n—%Z HARNESS , WIRE 1
18 020109107 |fyh NUT 1
19 198113530 |3 A RUBBER 1
20 198213300 |7 U»7 SPRING 1
21 150413033 |7 77 %vy7 CAP , PLUG 1
22 150265091 |An =97 77 PLUG , SPARK 1
23 010709032 |F b : M4x16 BOLT 2
24 170033300 [77vFASSY CLUTCH ASSY 1
25 199213090 |an - SPACER 2
26 199213230 |an - SPACER 2
27 199233460 (h7- COLLAR 2
28 199433100 |K wh BOLT 2
29 110423100 |74 7 % ADAPTER 1
30 199113060 |77v7 CLANP 2
31 010709008 |F Wb : M5x16 BOLT 4
32 155103520 [J3a{VASSY RECOIL ASSY 1
33 155263360 |Y2-VA7 Uvy SPRING , SPIRAL 1
34 155163140 |7Fzvh RATCHET 1
35 155213190 |&%-20-7 ROPE, STARTER 1




FIG

RHES | #mEs EIEREY ) B S EH Q'ty | EASH RU~T Tm%
Key No Part No Parts Name FM930 R/P Application Description Remarks
36 155263340 |AnN 4707 Yy SPURING , SPIRAL 1
37 155223120 |2%-%/7 KNOB , STARTER 1
38 155183170 [YU-W REEL 1
39 155243020 |x7" vy ASSY SPRING ASSY 1
40 010709047 | IMb: PC5x18 BOLT 3
41 155353110 |2%-47" -V PULLEY , STARTER 1
42 155163090 |7Fzvh RATCHET 2
43 155263261 |Y4-v27 Uvy SPRING , RETURN 2
44 135994440 |h 27b GASKET 1
45 199513640 |({77alb-% INSULATOR 1
46 026100005 |7y7% WASHER 2
47 135994420 |h 27b GASKET 1
48 130104590 |¥¥7 LAASSY CARBURETOR ASSY 1
49 130283373 |17 =V K T 4 BODY , PUMP 1
50 130153200 |7R-tN W7 VALVE , FLOAT 1
b1 130513383 |7 A RUBBER 1
h2 130283375 | A2Uv) & A¥774 DIAPHRAM , METERING 1
53 130123290 |# Afryb: *RUv7 & 4%774 |GASKET 1
54 130513381 |K 7 & Y774 DIAPHRAGM , PUMP 1
55 130123230 |# Aoyb GASKET 1
56 130123270 |# A7yb GASKET 1
57 135173080 |7 L=} PLATE 1
58 135993581 |# A7yt GASKET 1
59 135013120 |z77Y-FASSY CLEANER ASSY , AIR 1
60 010709057 |F Wb : M5x48 BOLT 4
61 135253040 |TILx/FCOMPL ELEMENT , AIR CLEANER 1
62 135263520 |ILAVE ELEMENT , AIR CLEANER 1
63 135153120 [7-2COMPL CASE 1
64 175114600 |777hHN - HOUSING , BLOWER 1
65 170333270 |77vFb 74 DRUM 1
66 036500032 |Aty7 Uvy SNAP RING 1
67 040126201 |F -~ 7Yy BALL BEARING 1
68 036100012 |Aty7 Uvo SNAP RING 1
69 165983071 |n 47 PIPE 1
70 198113641 |7 A RUBBER 1




FIG 201. T2V
-
|
{/]}” F’Jﬁah ]FEU.
23 | l AR
3| 1] 23
2826 24 "’*,ﬁ % |

4l 1,?. T
mﬁgff?i} g 1 |
RTINS '?ﬂﬁ - Bp
i . ] . -li 'u._} 1‘_’@ %‘;E'G_-ly
% - 3
- E 55@] & o | I]I :?r"':;@ 41
' | —45 - 15 ¥ .
&3 J_ ' g@“'“m : ]ﬁ?\—m A } ’]\"'iiz rh“a 32
Pl %-55 89 Hf 1™y 2 g .@}5 |y
L\I$ A\ -:I 54 | E-g_g |2 p &l ] = THT-
E(Z“a o) 27 3T L o . T~
SIE ] e ) O : ©l g 2ol
N o 43 ._!H.j_‘ia g e D ] il ’!ﬁ;l e
.. . 2 1 ! : | | g7
__:E- e-—51 | = f;.’-'.?’?ﬁ 'ﬁ\:_,-,rffr}
& 7 Sl
e t@ 40
Ao
R&ES | mES EIEREY ) a S EE Q'ty itk | ERSH AUt (e
Key No Part No Parts Name FM930 R/P Application Description Remarks
71 036600042 |Ary7 Uy SNAP RING 1
12 185603510 |74¥n—%24 HARNESS , WIRE 1
73 175613040 |Hn - COVER 1
14 175973420 |7 L-F PLATE 1
75 010709006 |F Wb : M5x12 BOLT 2
76 010709033 | Wb : PCHx12 BOLT 1
17 175154210 |h9Uvy COWLING , CYLINDER 1
78 175163920 |#9Uv7 COWLING , CYLINDER 1
79 199433160 |& Wb BOLT 1
80 135994410 |7 Aryh GASKET 1
81 135403640 |[v77COMPL MUFFLER , EXHAUST 1
82 135433700 | y7M7" L=} PLATE , BAFFLE 1
83 160113301 |72-1M%V) TANK , FUEL 1
84 160033200 |4v7%¥y7 ASSY CAP ASSY , FUEL TANK 1
85 160993100 |7 Aryh GASKET 1
86 130303290 |72-IN74N% FIETER, FUEL 1
87 198343181 |7Vy7 CLIP 1
88 198163080 |#-2 HOSE 1
89 068209150 |H-R HOSE 1
90 198113980 (7 A RUBBER 1
91 160043121 |Yn =yv7 n w7 ASSY  |VALVE ASSY , REVERSING| 1
92 068209174 |H-R HOSE 1
93 198343060 |7Yv7 CLIP 1
94 198483100 |3I#7% CONNECTOR 1
95 198113740 |3 A RUBBER 1
96 198113620 |3 4 RUBBER 1
97 190285900 |#-A7" L-F NAME PLATE 1
98 190194040 |3-¥av7 L-+ CAUTION PLATE 1
99 190463920 |v-7¥-+ MARK SHEET 1

10



BRESIERS
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

HaES H&ES | RHLES BRES HES | RHLES BRES H&ES | RHLES
Description FIG No. Key No. Description FIG No. Key No. Description FIG No. Key No.
010709006 101 36 150053420 201 16 720273830 101 23
010709006 201 715 150103580 201 15 720293350 101 18
010709008 201 31 150265091 201 22 720323210 101 42
010709009 101 3 150413033 201 21 720333780 101 37
010709009 201 14 155103520 201 32 720333790 101 41
010709010 201 7 155163090 201 42 720363060 101 14
010709013 101 35 155163140 201 34 720463440 101 43
010709017 101 44 155183170 201 38 720473690 101 33
010709032 201 23 155213190 201 35 720613271 101 52
010709033 201 76 155223120 201 37 720623090 101 9
010709047 201 40 155243020 201 39 720623392 101 5
010709057 201 60 155263261 201 43 720723260 101 39
020109107 201 18 155263340 201 36 720940060 101 56
022300008 101 31 155263360 201 33 720953180 101 49
026100005 201 46 155353110 201 41 720960340 101 47
026100008 101 32 160033200 201 84 720973178 101 15
030500512 201 5 160043121 201 91 720973184 101 4
036100010 101 25 160113301 201 83 720973643 101 30
036100012 201 68 160993100 201 85 720973647 101 7
036500026 101 26 165983071 201 69 720973720 101 34
036500032 101 12 170033300 201 24 720973721 101 22
036500032 201 66 170333270 201 65 720973780 101 29
036600042 201 71 175114600 201 64 720983370 101 55
040106002 101 16 175154210 201 77 720983600 101 53
040106201 201 3 175163920 201 78 725130022 101 38
040126000 101 24 175613040 201 73

040126002 101 11 175973420 201 74

040126201 201 67 185603500 201 17

042709008 201 12 185603510 201 72

050103120 101 13 190193900 101 51

050209070 201 4 190193940 101 48

052400320 101 21 190193950 101 50

060610000 101 19 190194040 201 98

068209150 201 89 190285900 201 97

068209174 201 92 190463920 201 99

110035190 201 2 195633040 101 54

110035200 201 6 195833700 101 40

110213690 201 13 198113530 201 19

110423100 201 29 198113620 201 96

115013311 201 8 198113641 201 70

115113650 201 9 198113740 201 95

115253470 201 1 198113980 201 90

115323040 201 10 198163080 201 88

125034600 101 45 198213300 201 20

130104590 201 48 198343060 201 93

130123230 201 55 198343181 201 87

130123270 201 56 198343210 201 11

130123290 201 53 198483100 201 94

130153200 201 50 199113060 201 30

130283373 201 49 199113140 101 46

130283375 201 52 199213090 201 25

130303290 201 86 199213230 201 26

130513381 201 54 199233460 201 27

130513383 201 51 199433100 201 28

135013120 201 59 199433160 201 79

135153120 201 63 199513640 201 45

135173080 201 57 720024220 101 10

135253040 201 61 720053780 101 8

135263520 201 62 720053790 101 1

135403640 201 81 720063271 101 2

135433700 201 82 720113470 101 27

135993581 201 58 720125100 101 28

135994410 201 80 720173130 101 6

135994420 201 47 720273800 101 20

135994440 201 44 720273810 101 17

11




A=t IHI 7O UFv o FM930



